PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	following: Plantronics, Inc. 345	ct the Assignee's name and address to the Encinal St Santa Cruz, CA 95060 previously te 0785. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the . Division of Plantronics, Inc	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	,		
Name			Execution Date	
Gary Schultz			08/17/2007	
Eric Ping Pang Chan	า		08/17/2007	
Shigeru Natsume			08/17/2007	
Bernard San Lap Lo			08/17/2007	
Name:		Plantronics, Inc.		
Street Address:		345 Encinal St.		
City:				
State/Country		A		
State/Country:		A		
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIFORNIA 95060	A		
Postal Code:	95060	A		
	95060 RS Total: 1	4		
Postal Code:	95060 RS Total: 1 Type		er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number:	95060 RS Total: 1 Гуре	Numb	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	95060 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA	Numb	er	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	95060 RS Total: 1 Гуре : E DATA (831)45	Numb 29281791 8-7892		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	95060 RS Total: 1 Гуре : E DATA (831)45 / be sent via US	Numb		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name	B DATA (831)45 be sent via US Mike.ro e: Michae	Numb 29281791 8-7892 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> driguez@plantronics.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	95060 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (831)45 be sent via US Mike.ro e: Michael 345 End	Numb 29281791 8-7892 8 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> driguez@plantronics.com I Rodriguez cinal St.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name	95060 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (831)45 be sent via US Mike.ro e: Michael 345 End	Numb 29281791 8-7892 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> driguez@plantronics.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	B 5060 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (831)45 (831)(831)(83) (83)(83) (831)(8	Numb 29281791 8-7892 8 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> driguez@plantronics.com I Rodriguez cinal St.		

Total Attachments: 5 source=09-0118#page1.tif source=09-0118#page2.tif source=09-0118#page3.tif source=09-0118#page4.tif source=09-0118#page5.tif

Į.

í

.

Application of:	Docket No.: 043689.021400	
Gary Schultz et al.		
Serial Number: 29/281,791		
Filing Date: July 2, 2007		
Title: HEADPHONES		
WHEREAS, Gary Schultz, Eric Ping Pang Chan, Shig post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred t useful improvements in HEADPHONES (hereinafter ref above-captioned Application for United States Letters Pa	to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and ferred to as THE INVENTION) described in the atent; and	345 Encinal St SantaCruz, CA
WHEREAS, Altee Lansing, a Division of Plantronics, 209, Milford, Pennsylvania 18337-0277 (hereinafter re entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the Un	ferred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the	95060 MR 74/69
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to interest in and to said invention and Patent Application the any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any U continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S interest in and to said invention throughout the world, ind certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursua the Paris International Convention and all other available entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates respect of said invention.	unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and broughout the United States of America, including U.S. Patent Application, and any division, S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and cluding the right to apply for patents and inventor ant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of c international conventions and treaties; and the s, patents of addition, utility models, patents of	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documer the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in a consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further con and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request do that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR defense of any patent application or patent encompassed obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the authorizes the firm of Greenberg Traurig to insert into the information which may be necessary to identify the pater relates.	on or any other patent application(s) or inventor s for said invention, including additional documents and to said invention, all without further msideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify cuments and information concerning the invention provide further assurances and testimony on behalf in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S OR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal he captioned patent application, Assignor hereby is Assignment the Serial Number or other	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNE same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and successors, to the full end of the term for which such entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR	EE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the se and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives a Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and	

ţ

(

Application of: Gary Schultz et al.		Docket No.: 043689.021400		
Serial Number: 29/281,791				
Filing Date: July 2, 2007	Filing Date: July 2, 2007			
Title: HEADPHONES				
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor		Citizenship		
Gary Schultz		U.S.		
Mailing Address - Street		Post Office Address – Street		
44 Scenic Drive		Same as Mailing Address		
City		City		
Andover		Andover		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
New Jersey	07821	New Jersey	07821	
Date:	·····	Signature	C/	
8-17-07		· Gery K	Schur	
(Notarization preferred but not re	equired)			
State of)			
~ ^	/	SS:		
County of)			
On	, before me,			
On, before me,, Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public)				
personally appeared <u>Gary Schultz</u> ,				
Name of Assignor				
personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
SEAL				
		Signature of No	tary Public	

PATENT REEL: 022907 FRAME: 0881

ŝ

Application of: Gary Schultz et al.		Docket No.: 043689.021400		
Serial Number: 29/281,791				
Filing Date: July 2, 2007				
Title: HEADPHONES				
Full Name of Second Inventor		Citizenship		
Eric Ping Pang Chan		U.S.		
Mailing Address – Street		Post Office Address – Street		
401 E 84 th St., Apt. # 7A		Same as Mailing Addr	ess	
City		City		
New York		New York		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country Zip Code		
New York	10028	New York	10028	
Date:		Signature		
08/17/2007	<u> </u>		7 *	
(Notarization preferred but not re	equired)			
State of)	/		
) ss:				
On	, before me,	ume and Title of Officer (e.g. Jane I	a	
Date				
personally appeared <u>Eric Ping Pang Chan</u> Name of Assignor				
personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
SEAT				
SEAL				
		Signature of No	Diary Public	

Application of: Gary Schultz et al.		Docket No.: 0436	Docket No.: 043689.021400	
Serial Number: 29/281,79	91			
Filing Date: July 2, 2007	7 .			
Title: HEADPHONES				
Full Name of Third Inventor		Citizenship	Citizenship	
Shigeru Natsume		U.S.	U.S.	
Mailing Address – Street		Post Office Address – St	Post Office Address Street	
138 Broadway #1B		Same as Mailing	Same as Mailing Address	
City		City		
Brooklyn		Brooklyn	Brooklyn	
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code	
New York	11211	New York	11211	
Date: Signature			~	
08/17/2007				
(Notarization preferred but not	required)		5	
State of)		
) ss:		
County of)		
On	, before me			
Date	, betoke me	Name and Title of Officer (e.	g. Jane Doe, Notary Public)	
personally appeared				
	Nan	ne of Assignor		
that he/she/they execute) is/are subscribed d the same in his/) on the instrumer	d to the within instrume 'her/their authorized cap nt the person(s), or the e	nt and acknowledged to me	
		WITNESS r	ny hand and official seal.	
SEAL				
		Signati	re of Notary Public	

Application of: Gary Schultz et al.		Docket No.: 04368	Docket No.: 043689.021400		
Serial Number: 29/281,791					
Filing Date: July 2, 2007					
Title: HEADPHONES	night de all the Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Ann				
Full Name of Fourth Inventor		Citizenship	Citizenship		
Bernard San Lap Lo		U.S.	U.S.		
Mailing Address – Street		Post Office Address – Stre	et		
69 Hawksbury Drive		Same as Mailing A	Same as Mailing Address		
City		City	City		
North York		North York	North York		
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code		
Canada	M2K 1M6	Canada	M2K 1M6		
Date:		Signature			
Angust (Notarization preferred but not State of County of)) ss:)	~		
On Date	, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g	. Jane Doe, Notary Public)		
personally appeared			4		
	Name	e of Assignor			
that he/she/they execute	s) is/are subscribed ed the same in his/h b) on the instrument	to the within instrument er/their authorized cap the person(s), or the en	nt and acknowledged to me		
		WITNESS n	ny hand and official seal.		
SEAL					
· ·		Signatu	re of Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 022907 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 07/02/2009